

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007**

Ref. No. CE/

69

/DU/M- 88 (2022-2023)

dated

4/5/2022

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor, of Delhi University for the work "Repair of broken drain pipe inside rooms of staff qtr no. G-3 and F-4 and allied work and Mansarowar staff quarters, University of Delhi. So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on..... 4/5/2022

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes.				
1.01	75 mm diameter	20	metre	201.10	4022.00
1.02	110 mm diameter	10	metre	305.05	3050.50
2	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion.				
2.01	Single tee with door 75x75x75 mm	3	each	139.85	419.55
2.02	Single tee without door 110x110x110 mm	1	each	188.55	188.55
2.03	Bend 87.5° 110 mm bend	1	each	129.85	129.85
2.04	75 mm bend	2	each	89.90	179.80
3	Providing and fixing unplasticised -PVC pipe clips of approved design to unplasticised - PVC rain water pipes by means of 50x50x50 mm hard wood plugs, screwed with M.S. screws of required length, including cutting brick work and fixing in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) and making good the wall etc. complete.				
3.01	75 mm	7	each	290.15	2031.05
3.02	110 mm	4	each	288.80	1155.20
4	Providing and fixing in position pre-cast R.C.C. manhole cover and frame of required shape and approved quality L D- 2.5 Rectangular shape 600x450 mm internal dimensions	1	each	1228.90	1228.90
5	Cutting holes up to 30x30 cm in walls including making good the same: With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks	6	each	327.25	1963.50
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.6	cum	6788.60	4073.16
7	P/F pre-cast RCC rod gully chamber cover with perforated hole square shape 450x450mm internal dia. Manufactured with M-30 cement concrete. HDKK brand and other sizes approx. same size	4	each	1594.00	6376.00
				Total	24818.06
				Say	24818

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 07 days.
- 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Assistant Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.24818/-

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- Sh. Jacob John, J.E. (C)
- Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- Notice Board


 Assistant Engineer